SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6977/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2006 in OJC No. 7058/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PRADEEP KUMAR JHANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SAMBALPUR &ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.for

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention.

It is made clear that any further appointment shall be subject to the outcome of this appeal.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Veera Varma) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com