## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 560 OF 2009

PRADEEP KUMAR JHANKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SAMBALPUR &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)/

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. S. Aggarwal, Adv.

For Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the applicants/ interveners. For the reasons stated in the application for intervention, the same is allowed and the applicants/interveners are permitted to come on record as appellants on payment of requisite court fee under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Sr.P.A.

|Court Master